
2026 University of South Carolina Aiken Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-0   Home: 5-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (51), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (2), Diaz (2), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Diaz (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Glisson (2-2), Onorato (2-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Jennings, Chancellor .500 5-5 20 9 10 1 1 0 6 13 .650 4 2 2 0 .615 0 0 6-6 18 0 0 1.000
24 Diaz, Yariel .474 5-5 19 7 9 2 0 1 8 14 .737 5 0 1 0 .583 0 0 0-0 36 0 0 1.000
10 Martin, Blake .421 4-4 19 4 8 4 1 1 9 17 .895 1 0 1 0 .450 0 0 2-2 3 3 0 1.000
40 Grigsby, Maverick .385 4-3 13 3 5 0 1 0 6 7 .538 2 0 1 0 .467 0 0 0-0 4 4 2 .800
26 Becker, Ryan .375 4-2 8 3 3 0 0 0 2 3 .375 2 1 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 7 2 0 1.000
1 Harding, Evan .368 5-5 19 6 7 3 0 1 5 13 .684 3 2 2 1 .462 2 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
13 Glisson, Donovan .333 4-4 12 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .417 2 4 2 0 .556 0 0 1-1 27 1 0 1.000
17 Melendez, Osmin .300 5-5 20 5 6 0 0 0 0 6 .300 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-2 4 11 0 1.000
8 Laimo, Salvatore .235 5-5 17 6 4 1 0 0 3 5 .294 2 5 1 0 .440 1 0 0-1 7 11 0 1.000
9 Austin Jr., Cameron .133 5-4 15 2 2 0 0 1 3 5 .333 1 0 8 0 .188 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
31 Frost, Cannon .333 4-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 3 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
34 Chavis, Zack .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
43 Johnson, Joshua .333 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .333 1 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
22 Dennis, Doom .000 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
14 Rodriguez, Johann .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
42 Villella, Luke .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
21 McPherson, Wyatt .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .347 5-5 176 52 61 12 3 4 47 91 .517 27 16 21 1 .466 4 0 12-15 135 42 5 .973
Opponents .174 5-5 161 16 28 1 1 4 16 43 .267 13 4 40 0 .251 1 0 2-2 120 46 14 .922

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Shepherd, Ben 0.00 1-0 1 1 1 1-0 0 9.0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
5 Dunlop, Brady 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .105 0 1 0 0 0
11 Norman, Luke 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
19 Lincoln, CJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 0
33 Chabi, Myles 0.00 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 .077 0 0 0 0 0
44 Robinson, Ron 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
20 Napolitano, Nick 2.08 2-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 7 2 2 6 7 0 0 0 .226 0 0 0 0 0
15 Rauscher, Joseph 7.15 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 11.1 11 10 9 3 14 0 1 2 .244 1 3 0 1 0
12 Dickert, Dylan 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .400 0 0 0 0 0
18 Onorato, Dante 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 5-0 13 5 1 1 0 45.0 28 16 15 13 40 1 1 4 .174 2 4 0 1 0
Opponents 9.23 0-5 23 5 0 0 0 40.0 61 52 41 27 21 12 3 4 .347 5 16 3 4 0



2026 University of South Carolina Aiken Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
24 Diaz, Yariel 36 36 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Glisson, Donovan 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
2 Jennings, Chancellor 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Laimo, Salvatore 18 7 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Melendez, Osmin 15 4 11 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harding, Evan 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Becker, Ryan 9 7 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Martin, Blake 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Rodriguez, Johann 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Napolitano, Nick 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Austin Jr., Cameron 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Dennis, Doom 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Chabi, Myles 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Johnson, Joshua 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Norman, Luke 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Shepherd, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Dunlop, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Grigsby, Maverick 10 4 4 2 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 Rauscher, Joseph 5 1 1 3 .400 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Dickert, Dylan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Onorato, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Lincoln, CJ 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McPherson, Wyatt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Frost, Cannon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Chavis, Zack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Villella, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Robinson, Ron 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 182 135 42 5 .973 6 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 180 120 46 14 .922 8 24 6 .800 0 0


